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Attention: Gary L. Dyer

Gentlemen:

Here is the information you requested in your letter of April 16, 1974.

Our records show- that the following certificates of water right have
been issued to the City:

Certlficate 965 allows the storage of 27 acre feet of water from
the North and South Forks of Rink Creek in reservoir No. 1 1ocated
in the SE4 SW4 of Section 4; reservoir No. 2 located in the SE*

NE% of Section 5; and storage reservoir located within the NWL SWL
of Section 6, Township 28 South, Range 12 West, W.M., for general
municipal suppllese The priority date is October 19, 1909.

Certificate 2387 evidences the right to the use of 4 cubic feet of
water per second from the North and South Forks of Rink Creek and

reservoir for general municipal supplies under a priority date of
October 19, 1909.

Certificate 9466 allows the storage of 115.0 acre feet of water

from Rink Creek for municipal use under a priority date of June
27, 1922,

Certificate 9517 was issued for the use of 3 cubic feet of water
per second from Rink Creek and reservoir for domestic¢ and mnicipal
- supplies. The priority date is June . 27, 1922, and the location of

the diversion point is within Lot 4, Section 4, Township 28 South,
Range 12 West, W.M.
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Certificate 2519 evidences the right to the use of
0.25 cubic feet of water per second from Walker
Creck for domestic and municipal supplies under a
priority date of August 9, 1922, The diversion
works is within the SW; SE} of Section 4, Township
28 South, Range 12 West, W.M.

Certificate 13673 allows the storage of 121 acre
feet of water from Rink Creek and Walker Creek in
Rink Reservoir enlargement. The use is for domestic
purposes and the priority . date is November 12, 1938,

Certificate 13677 evidences the right to the use

of 1 cubic foot of water per second from Rink Creek --
and reservoir for domestic supplies under a priority
date of November 12, 1938. The diversion point is
with Lot 4, Section 4, Township 28 South, Range 12
West, W.M.

The State Engineer has also issued permit numbered 13040 to the
City of Coquille which grants the right to appropriate 2 cubic
feet of water per second from the North Fork of the Coquille
River for domestic use. The date of priority is May 14, 1938.
The pumping station is described on the permit as being 3140
feet North 64° 14' East from the Southwest corner of Section
35, Township 27 South, Range 12 West, W.M. -

Permit numbered 18600 has also been issued to the City for the
use of 30 cubic feet of water per second from the Coquille River
for municipal supplies under a priority date of January 3, 1949,
The location of the pumping plant has been described on the per=
mit as being 250 feet South and 200 feet West from the Northeast
corner of the NE} SE} of Section 12, Township 28 South, Range

13 West,W.M.

The time limits for the beginning and completion of construction
and complete use of water was October 1, 1973, for permit num-~
bered 13040. Under the terms of permit 18600, the construction
completion date and the date for complete use of water is also -
October 1, 1973. To date, a request for an extension of time
limit on these dates has not been received.

These are the only rights of record shown in our records for the
City of Coquille. :

Very truly yours,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Assistant

TES:mm



50
358

S S ; : o o 8566
 August 3, 1965 o - 20797
N T T 17688
. v : o , .. R=17657 -
S s a6 .

Gerald W. Ulett o ‘ ' oo R .
; City Manager . : ' o I :
C . City of Coqullle, Oregon
'~ - Dear Sir: ,
. I am enclosing abstracts of perma.ts numbered lBOhG
. 16275, 18600, 13352, 8951, 159, R-17, R-721, 8923, and R-613.
You will note that some of these have been confirmed by cert:.-.
- ficates and some have not,.. We are primarily interested in .~
the completion of those for which certificates have not been
1ssued, partn.cularly when tme l:Lm:Lts have expired. e

o Very truly yours,

'CHRIS L, WHEELER
State Engineer

“

Trevor Jones

| Assistant
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L. A LILUEQVIST

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
FOR COOS COUNTY,
OREGON

A

. CoQuiLLE, OREGON, June 21st, 1915.
state “ater Board,

salem, Oregon.
Dear Sirs:
Enclosed find map and revort on appropriation of water by the
City of Coquille. FPlease file same. Enclosed find my check for one dollar
to pay for certificate.
Very truly yours,
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s Cocuille, Ore., Dec. 30th, 1911.

. d1.Tewis,
State Lngineer,
Salem, Oregon.

7

Dear Sir: . , _ i
The city recorder of the eity of Yocuille in Coos “Younty is in
receipt of a circular Tetter from your office in reference to permits

to use water with various forms, e.g. "liotice cf 3eginning of Conctruction”
ete. ‘

~

The city of Cocrnille owns its own water system who it obtained by
ccondermation a good many years ago. Your letter refers to Permit No.

Ve
f"h:d

2 17, Application 350. I wish you would advise me the exact status of
jé the city's water condition, and if there is anything we need to do we will
do 1it. There has been no extension of the eystem within the last two
é{ yeare, and only work done is repairing. The city understands that it owns

its water without. eny etringe on it. [ shall be glad to hear from you
and will do anything that the law requires. ' ’

2espectfully yours ﬁgéii
, E City I
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Mrs L. Be Liljequist,
City Recorder,
" Coquille, Oregome

’
.'/

My dear Sir:
I beg to acknowledge receipt of your favor of the 30th
ultimo, regarding the Reservoir Qez‘mfzf of the City of Coguille, Nos 17
L beg %6 inform you that I find under aéizi permit, appli~
ecation 350, the Ciﬁ-y of chuil_le hasg a.;g;pliéd, for and is permitied %o
stopo 15 acre feet from the Morth Fork of Rink Creek and 12 acre feet

from the South Fork of Rink Crocks Application was made by M. De

 Hawkins, Meyor, and Z. Ps Halden, Recorders The city was given

until Wovember 19th, 1910, to CQmmﬁnGe'G;Onﬁr!{;mc‘bibﬁw&;}fk; gnd wabil

Tovember 19th, 1914, to complete the sames

* I ths oity Wishes bo Treserve 14§ right under-this permit,
it should at once £i1l out notice of 'begim:‘mg of construction {when be=
g&n) , é,nﬁ élso n@t‘iﬁe‘ on‘ prgsecgtian of diligence for the 3’0?:12‘ 1911.@

| 17 there is any further In%‘ommon I can furnish regerds
ing this matter, I sha;l,lv be g'},éd' to do eos |

Yery r-és’pe%f‘ully yours,

seeretary of the Board of Controle
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Applieations Wo's BB0 and 558, | PAG/TC

Bovember 1, 1509,

Mrs M. Qq'ﬁawkigﬁi | |
Coquille, Oregon,
Dear Siz: , S o | o |
I beg to acknowledge receipt of ome dollar, ‘brans-
mitted with your letter of the 25th wlt., eovering feos dus |
@n:appiisaﬁioﬁa Ho's B0 end 358, '

Pexy respeolfuliy,

Stabe Engineer.



367 AUy

TAXES

Taxes due February 5th.
Three per cent discount prior to
March 15th. Delinquent after
April 1st, Delinquent penalty,
ten per cent. Interest, twelve
per cent per annum. Board of
Equalization meets the third
Monday in October. Members:
County Judge, County Clerk and
County Assessor. '

Office of

The Asgesanr of Coos County
 @. 3. Tyrift, Asspssor -

ERRORS

I make them; so does everyone,
and I will cheerfully correct
them if you will write me. Try
to write me good-naturedly. If
you cannot, then write to me
anyway. Do not complain to
anyone else, or let it pass. I
want an early opportunity to
make good any injustice that I
may do.

@oquille, Gregon,

lir John H.Lewis,

State Engineer,Salem,(r.

Dear Sir:

Oct,28/09.

%
P
R’

) ,{f 4 4
/ \f' -

Enclosed please find $1.0C balance on applications as per

your letter of 20th inst.Trusting that the approval of the same will

reach us soon,l remain,

Veey truly,

A g -
7/ 7 ] ’ LQW
t

-
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION WORK. SURVEYS MADE, ESTIMATES FURNISHED ON ALY. CLASSES OF CONSTRUCTION WORK

& H Kem

Civil, Aydranlic and Mining Gngineer

SECOND DOOR EAST OF P. O.

SALEM, - OREGON,

o et T Py
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THE City of Coquille, a Un161731 corporation, ﬂOl@GLWQﬁ

gpplication No, 950, being Permit ilo. 17, is ssucd by the State

second foet of t‘ g ief% of the Horth and South Forks of Rink

Créek‘in Lceordancsd wi hﬁihﬂ;igno$eOﬁaﬁﬂéhwpermitﬂan&ffﬁé*Iimiﬁé%iomsm

endorged thereon by the State Dngineer, have completed the consgtruc-

tion of the works desceribed therein for the application of water to

a beneficial use on the 29 day of -‘GZQ' s 1970,
being within the timS-limitations ag Tixed in said pefmiﬁ_fOT‘ﬁhﬁ
eormlotlon of sons srustion worke. ’ | | |

IN WITNESS WAEREOF said oity of Ooquille has eﬁe¢utei_§heiu
iére”01nm in its cd rporate name by it déyor and
its corporate seal affized this yoo s , ‘

Sy T LE Dk e
-’/ 3 i&ﬂ%yﬁzz:aﬂ<a~¢;%;% ?ecoraer




0f F1CE oF BOARD OF CONTROL
ECEIVED

S gan 17 1912

NOTIOR OF DRGINNING OF CONSTIUCTION, SALEM, . » . OREGON.

The eity of Coguille, o municipal corporation, the holder of
Zpplication No. 350, being Permit Wo, 17, issued by the State Engineer

of the State of Oregon for the construction of a reservoir and to

S — o gtore for- benoficiml uwe the UnEvpTonTiated waters of the State of
Oregon and for the appropriation of the North and South forks of
Rink Creek in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the lim-

itationg endorsed thercon by the 3tate Engincer, vegan the setual

gonstruction of the works leseribfd thereon by the application of water

to a beneficizl use on the (o ~ dey oi::7ﬂl4/{a;7 1%&);7 .

being within the time limitation as fixed in gaid bermit for the beg=

2

- Irming’of construetion work, and came is now comnleted stated in

Totice of Completion of Construction.

In Witness Whereof the c¢ity of fTO?@ﬁOlnw
to be executed in it s corvorabte name dy its

and its corporate seal to be hersunto affixed.

ﬁﬁeeoiéorvf”“”

By % %’W _Hayor.
J%%/L‘?’ﬁ/t’b.(: { RGGOI‘@.GI’.




